Ashland Symphony Women's League is now Friends of the Ashland Symphony Orchestra!

The Friends of the ASO is a committee of the ASO Board of Directors and its membership is open to women, men, and youth.

The purpose of the Friends of the ASO is to provide financial support to the ASO through membership, fundraising activities, and volunteerism.

During the 2018-2019 concert season, the ASWL underwent some restructuring. These changes included the ASWL and associated bank account coming under the umbrella of the ASO Board of Directors and rebranding *Dazzle* as *Christmas Market*. More recent changes include renaming the organization and changing the membership structure. In addition, the **Friends of the ASO** will be funding items as requested by the ASO Board of Directors and approved by the Friends, rather than pledging a set amount to donate each season.

This important committee cannot continue without your help and support. An Executive Committee is needed as well as organizational help with Christmas Market and Treasures from the Attic, and the Spring Luncheon. Please indicate your preference on the enclosed form.

Adult member of the Friends of the ASO \$50 Youth (age 12-18) member of the Friends of the ASO \$10

Membership includes (see enclosed membership form for more information): Admission ticket to Christmas Market, Saturday, November 2, 2019. \$5 "Friend of the ASO" lapel pin. \$5 Listing in the ASO concert programs as a Friend of the ASO. Priceless

The Ashland Symphony Orchestra is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Your tax deductible contribution for membership is explained on the enclosed membership form.

The Friends of the ASO Executive Committee will consist of a Chair, Co-Chair, Treasurer, Recording Secretary, and Youth Representative.

Christmas Market and *Treasures from the Attic*, Saturday, November 2, 2019 at Christ United Methodist Church, 1140 Claremont Avenue, Ashland OH 44805. To donate items for Treasures in the Attic, please contact Kitty Snyder at 419-606-9886 or Bea North at 567-203-7822. Items may be taken to Denbow-Gasche Funeral Home, 313 Center St, Ashland OH. Please call 419-281-2566 to make an appointment to drop off items. For vendor information, please contact Carol Ann Dana at 419-207-8094.

The following ASWL members were instrumental in making these changes: Dr. JoAnn Ford Watson, ASO President; Lindsey Roberts-Gasche, ASO Treasurer; Rev. Tom Snyder, ASO Board Member and 2018-19 AFD Campaign Chair; Bea North, ASO Board Member; Carol Ann Dana and Kitty Snyder, ASWL volunteers; and Martha Buckner, ASO Executive Director.

Thank you for your support!

Adult and Youth Membership Form Friends of the Ashland Symphony Orchestra

Please join by September 1st!

To register on-line by credit card, go to https://tinyurl.com/FriendsASO.

Name	
Full Address	
Phone	Email

I am interested in helping with (check all that apply)

- Executive Committee
- Christmas Market

Treasures from the Attic

Spring Luncheon

□ I am unable to volunteer at this time.

Please make check payable to ASO and send completed form and dues to Ashland Symphony Orchestra, 401 College Avenue, Ashland OH 44805.

Adult \$50 includes Christmas Market ticket & lapel pin. Tax deduction \$40.	
Adult \$60 includes Christmas Market ticket & lapel pin. Tax deduction \$50.	
Adult \$50 decline Christmas Market ticket & lapel pin. Tax deduction \$50.	
Note: Youth admission to Christmas Market is free, no ticket required.	
Youth \$10 includes lapel pin. Tax deduction \$5.	
Youth \$15 includes lapel pin. Tax deduction \$10.	
Youth \$10 decline lapel pin. Tax deduction \$10.	
TOTAL	

YOUTH (age 12-18) complete the entire form and the following information:

AgeSchoolParent/guardian NameParent/guardian Phone

My son/daughter has my permission to participate in and attend meetings and events of the Friends of the Ashland Symphony Orchestra.

Signature